
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5195
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE FOR AGRICULTURE SECTOR
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;M.Thambidurai Dr. ;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had received any assistance from the World Bank for development of the agriculture sector during the last Five Year Plan Period;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise;

(c) the details of the utilisation of funds during the said period, year-wise; and

(d) the sectors where the funds had been utilised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The details of assistance received for agriculture sector and utilization of Loans & Grants during the last five year i.e. 2007-
08 to 2011-12 are given at Annexure-I.

(d): The funds have been utilized in Agriculture & Watershed and Agricultural Research & Extension sectors.
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